	The state of the s				
FO: (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Convictor 1996 Longler	06-24-	-1998	EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Copyright 1996 Legalsoft P08A/REV01					
Tab settings → → → ▼	10074			▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commis		5592	e attached origi	nal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party Sunit Paul P	(ies): Paul		d address of recei		
	Name: B	Name: Bright Light Technologies, Inc.			
( JUN 1 5 1998 7)	Address:	Address: 650 Townsend Street			
Addition I names(s) at conveying		Annual Control of the	An access comments and produce a construction of the construction	The second section of the second second section sectio	
3. Nature of conveyance:	6.15	98			
✓ Assignment		10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	Million or hadron who had the control of the contro		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: San	Francisco	State/Prov.: CA	
☐ Other		Country:	USA	ZIP: 94103	
Execution Date: April 10,	Additional nan	me(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ⊠ No		
4. Application number(s) or	registration numbers(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
Patent Application No.	Filing date	В. Р	Patent No.(s)		
09/006,527	January 13, 1998				
1978 1					
	Additional number	ers 🔲 Yes	🖾 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total num	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Adriana S. Luedl	7 Total foo	/27 OED 2 44)	<b>.</b>		
Registration No. P-41,9	7. Total lee	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
With the control of t					☐ Enclo
Address: Covington & Burling		<b>S</b>			
1201 Pennsylvania Avenue	, N.W.	<b>⊠</b> Autho	orized to be charge	ed to deposit account	
P.O. Box 7566					
City: Washington	State/Prov D.C.	8. Deposit a	ccount number		
,		03-3412			
Country: USA	ZIP: 20044-2566			page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy					
of the original document.	$\sim \Lambda A$ .	- 0.0	0.1		
Adriana S. Luedke	(\XQXO	elas Ill	ealle	April 15, 1998	
Name of Person	Signing	Signature		Date	
	Total number of pages include	ding cover sheet, attac	chments_and		

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Sunil Paul, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1506 Willard Street. San Francisco, California 94117, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an Unsolicited E-Mail Eliminator, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on January 13, 1998, and has been accorded U.S. Application Serial No. 09/006,527; and

WHEREAS, Bright Light Technologies, Inc., a corporation of the State of California, having a place of business at 650 Townsend Street, San Francisco, California 94103, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention in the United States and any and all foreign countries and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the aforesaid Sunil Paul, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Bright Light Technologies. Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right in and to the said design as described in the said applications, in the United States and any and all foreign countries, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof; and

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said assignee;

AND I HEREBY warrant and covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY agree to communicate to said assignees or their representatives any facts known to me respecting said design, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to said design, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said assignees to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said assignee.

PATENT REEL: 9253 FRAME: 0083

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 10 <sup>TH</sup> day of APRIL, 1998.
Sunil Paul
State of CALIFORNIA ) ss: County of AN FRANCISC A
On this day of April , 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Sunil Paul, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument. and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.
SHIRLEY R. HALL Commission # 1175757 Notary Public - California San Francisco County My Comm. Expires Mar 8, 2002  My Commission Expires:  3/5/02-
(SEAL)

RECORDED: 06/15/1998